Presented by: Committee on

Committees

Introduced:

02/09/87

Drafted by:

B.J.B.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1218

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 976 TO CHANGE THE TITLE AND DUTIES OF THE CENTENNIAL HALL AND VISITORS SERVICES ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 976 provides that one of the purposes of the Centennial Hall and Visitors Services Advisory Committee is to advise the Assembly on visitor services and needs, and

WHEREAS, functions relating to visitor services and needs have been assigned to the Juneau Convention and Visitors Bureau which provides these functions under contract with the city and borough, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has determined that it is appropriate to change the title and duties of the Centennial Hall Advisory Committee to reflect this change in the function of the committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Section 1 of Resolution Serial No. 976 is amended to read:

That the City and Borough of Juneau Centennial Hall Advisory Committee consisting of seven members is established to advise the Assembly on the activities and policies relating to the use of Centennial Hall.

This resolution shall be effective Effective Date. immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 9th day of February, 1987.

Legitt Mayor

t:

Attest:

Golf an Polley